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2025 DIVISION 3 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
RANK SCHOOL

Uxbridge
Sandwich
Dover-Sherborn
Medfield
Watertown
Medway
Hanover
Scituate

St. Mary's
Lynnfield

East Longmeadow
Gloucester
Nantucket
Foxborough
Falmouth
Marlborough
Weston
Dedham
Norwell

Nauset Regional

Notre Dame (Worcester)

Auburn

Old Rochester Regional

Belchertown
Ursuline Academy
North Reading
Pembroke
Swampscott
Wilmington
Bellingham

Blackstone Valley RVT
Apponequet Regional

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING

3.0000
2.1111
1.7778
1.1667
2.1765
0.6250
1.4375
0.7500
2.1667
1.8889
1.1250
1.6111
1.1111
0.3889
-0.6111
0.6111
0.0000
-0.6111
0.3529
-0.8333
-0.3889
0.5000
0.2941
1.4444
0.2353
0.5000
-1.2222
-0.7778
-0.7222
-1.6842
-0.8750
-0.6667

2.3253
2.3266
2.0349
1.7791
0.3937
1.5955
0.6901
1.3503
-0.1034
0.1252
0.7644
0.0482
0.5125
1.1969
1.8158
0.3538
0.9245
1.4214
0.3271
1.4103
0.9565
0.0314
0.0758
-1.2689
-0.3170
-0.6726
0.9897
0.4905
0.3758
1.3142
0.4169
0.0653

RATING
5.3253
4.4378
3.8126
2.9457
2.5702
2.2205
2.1276
2.1003
2.0633
2.0141
1.8894
1.6593
1.6236
1.5858
1.2047
0.9649
0.9245
0.8103
0.6800
0.5769
0.5676
0.5314
0.3699
0.1755

-0.0817
-0.1726
-0.2325
-0.2873
-0.3465
-0.3700
-0.4581
-0.6014

use this number

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



2025 DIVISION 3 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number

to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL W L T AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [N

33 Danvers 4 11 3 -1.0000 0.2918 -0.7082
34 Oakmont Regional 5 10 2 -0.7647 -0.0176  -0.7823
35 Groton-Dunstable 3 10 1 -1.0714 0.2638 -0.8077
36 Pentucket Regional 6 9 3 -0.7222 -0.1023 -0.8245
37 Martha's Vineyard Reg. 7 9 1 -0.7059 -0.3761  -1.0819
38 Bishop Fenwick 4 12 2 -1.0556 -0.1079 -1.1634
39 Saugus 9 9 0 0.2222 -1.5589 -1.3366
40 Tantasqua Regional 7 8 3 -0.1667 -1.2688 -1.4355
41 Fairhaven 4 12 1 -1.4706 -0.1986 -1.6692
42 North Middlesex Reg. 2 16 0 -2.0000 0.2931 -1.7069
43 Dighton-Rehoboth 3 12 2 -1.2941 -0.4477 -1.7418 | -1.5143
44  Tewksbury Memorial 3 13 2 -1.2222 -0.5630 -1.7853
45 St. Bernard's 8 5 3 0.1875 -1.9870 -1.7995
46 Montachusett RVT 4 8 5 -0.4118 -2.0622 -2.4739
47  Franklin County Tech 10 8 1 0.0000 -2.5103 -2.5103
48 Arlington Catholic 0 15 1 -2.5000 -0.1228 -2.6228
49 Fitchburg 4 13 1 -0.8889 -2.0570 -2.9459
50 Dracut 2 15 1 -2.1667 -1.6141  -3.7808
51 Bay Path RVT 7 9 2 -0.2222 -3.7318 -3.9541 | -4.1436
52 Holyoke 0O 18 O -2.5556 -1.5663 -4.1218
53 Greater Lowell Tech 2 8 4 -1.2857 -2.8822 -4.1679
54 Worcester Tech 1 16 1 -2.2778 -3.0678 -5.3455



